

## AVERROES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & MANAGING DIRECTOR DHAKA, BANGLADESH WWW.AISD.EDU.BD

Ref. No: AISD/HOS/Exam/2023-24/516

05 May 2024

Assalamu Alaikum Wa Rohmatullahi Wa Barakatuh. Dear Averroes Families,

We would like to inform you that, **Final Assessment 2023-24** will start from **18 May 2024** In Sha Allah. Please follow the below-mentioned instructions: -

- a. Assessment Routine will be available in the Statement of Entry (Admit Card).
- b. Statement of Entry will be delivered from 11 to 18 May 2024.
- c. Students must show the Statement of Entry while entering the Assessment Hall.
- d. All Students must wear proper uniforms during the exam (Not Sports Uniforms).
- e. Parents are requested to collect the Statement of Entry within the mentioned time after clearing tuition fees along with any other dues till June 2024.

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলকে অবগত করা যাচ্ছে যে, আগামী **১৮ মে ২০২৪** থেকে **বার্ষিক পরিক্ষা ২০২৩-২৪** অনুষ্ঠিত হবে ইনশাআল্লাহ্। সম্মানিত অভিভাবক-অভিভাবিকাগণকে নিম্ন লিখিত নির্দেশাবলী অনুসরণ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো-

- ক) পরিক্ষার রুটিন স্টেটমেন্ট অব এন্ট্রি (প্রবেশ পত্র) তে পাওয়া যাবে।
- খ) **১১ মে ২০২৪ থেকে ১৮ মে ২০২৪** পর্যন্ত স্টেটমেন্ট অব এন্ট্রি (প্রবেশ পত্র) দেয়া হবে।
- গ) পরিক্ষার হলে প্রবেশের সময় শিক্ষার্থীদের অবশ্যই স্টেটমেন্ট অব এন্ট্রি (প্রবেশ পত্র) দেখাতে হবে।
- ঘ) সকল পরিক্ষার্থীকে অবশ্যই স্কুল ইউনিফর্ম পরে পরিক্ষার হলে আসতে হবে। (স্পোর্টস ইউনিফর্ম গ্রহণযোগ্য নয়)

ঙ) জুন ২০২৪ পর্যন্ত টিউশন ফি ও অন্যান্য ফি জমাদান পূর্বক অভিভাবক-অভিভাবিকাগণকে স্টেটমেন্ট অব এন্ট্রি (প্রবেশ পত্র) সংগ্রহ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

Warm Blessings! Shopagh

Mohammad Anisur Rahman Principal & Managing Director ceo@aisd.edu.bd

CC:

- 1) Khan Md. Aktaruzzaman, Honorable Chairman. Averroes International School.
- 2) Gulam Mustufa, Director, Averroes International School.
- 3) All members of Averroes International School Governing Body.
- 4) All VPs , Section Heads and Coordinators.